Company’s decommissioning provision as measured under IFRS and the net carrying amount under
Canadian GAAP as of September 1, 2010 has been recognized directly in opening deficit.

 Share-based payments exemption whereby the estimated fair value of stock options and warrants
under Canadian GAAP that were expired, forfeited or cancelled prior to the transition date has been
removed from contributed surplus and recognized directly in opening deficit.

Reconciliations from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

An explanation of how the transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS has affected the Company’s consolidated
statements of financial position, statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss) as at the date of transition
and  for comparative periods is set out in the following reconciliations and in the notes that accompany the
reconciliations.  Certain amounts on the statements of financial position and the statements of loss and
comprehensive income (loss) have been reclassified to conform to the presentation adopted under IFRS.

Reconciliation of the condensed interim consolidated statement of financial position as at May 31, 2011:

Notes

Canadian
GAAP

Restated
(Note 16) Adjustment IFRS

  ($) ($) ($)
ASSETS
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents  32,731,590 – 32,731,590
   Trade and other receivables  241,612 – 241,612
   Inventory  138,715 – 138,715
   Prepaid expenses  278,572 – 278,572
   Income tax receivable  70,000 – 70,000
  33,460,669 – 33,460,669

Property and equipment (a) (b) (d) 18,780,296 (11,980,606) 6,799,690
Exploration and evaluation assets (a) (b) – 8,330,106 8,330,106
Deferred income taxes  41,000 – 41,000

 52,281,965 (3,650,500)  48,631,465

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDER’S EQUITY
Current liabilities
   Trade and other payables  810,954 – 810,954

Decommissioning provision   (a) 261,497 103,840 365,337
  1,072,451 103,840 1,176,291

Shareholder’s equity
Share capital  67,066,246 – 67,066,246
Contributed surplus (e) 2,420,121 (291,462) 2,128,659
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (a) – (2,262,061) (2,262,061)
Deficit (a) – (e) (18,276,853) (1,200,817) (19,477,670)
  51,209,514 (3,754,340) 47,455,174

 52,281,965 (3,650,500) 48,631,465

CROWN POINT ENERGY INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the three and nine months ended May 31, 2012
Unaudited
(Canadian dollars)

24

16. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED):

Reconciliation of Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the three and nine months ended May 31, 2011:

  Three months ended Nine months ended

Note
Canadian

GAAP  Adjustment IFRS
Canadian

GAAP Adjustment IFRS
  ($)   ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
Revenues
Oil and gas  345,490 – 345,490 2,362,594 – 2,362,594
Royalties  (76,193) – (76,193) (532,898) – (532,898)
  269,297 – 269,297 1,829,696 – 1,829,696
Interest  71,843 – 71,843 71,843 – 71,843
  341,140 – 341,140 1,901,539 – 1,901,539

Expenses
Operating  108,998 – 108,998 620,020 – 620,020
General and administrative  522,479 – 522,479 1,260,144 23,901 1,284,045
Share-based payments  802,959 – 802,959 1,143,044 – 1,143,044
Financing fees and bank charges   47,980 – 47,980 136,116 – 136,116
Depletion and depreciation  (d) 212,079 (114,797) 97,282 1,448,704 (901,426) 547,278
Finance costs (c) 4,079 7,625 11,704 11,431 13,337 24,768
Foreign exchange loss (gain) (a) (14,622) 7,532 (7,090) (131,584) 31,397 (100,187)
Gain on sale of property and equipment  – – – (244,558) – (244,558)
  1,683,952 (99,640) 1,584,312 4,243,317 (832,791) 3,410,526
Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes  (1,342,812) 99,640 (1,243,172) (2,341,778) 832,791 (1,508,987)
Deferred  income reduction  – – – 41,000 – 41,000
Loss from continuing operations  (1,342,812) 99,640 (1,243,172) (2,300,778) 832,791 (1,467,987)
Income from discontinued operations  816 – 816 18,923 – 18,923
Net loss for the period  (1,341,996) 99,640 (1,242,356) (2,281,855) 832,791 (1,449,064)

Exchange differences on translation of
foreign operations   (a) – (670,896) (670,896) – (2,262,061) (2,262,061)
Total comprehensive loss for the
period

(1,341,996) (571,256) (1,913,252) (2,281,855) (1,429,270) (3,711,125)

(a) Changes in functional currency

Under Canadian GAAP, the basis of measurement for foreign operations is dependent upon whether an
operation is classified as integrated or self-sustaining.  The measurement currency of integrated
subsidiaries is the same currency as the parent and the measurement currency of a self-sustaining
subsidiary is the foreign currency.  Under IFRS, the concepts of integrated and self-sustaining subsidiaries
are not relevant, rather the functional currency of each individual entity must be determined.

IAS 21 requires management to give priority to certain primary factors in determining functional currency